## 502694837 02/25/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2741442

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		N	Name	Execution Date	7
DARIUS D. EGHBAL				02/19/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	CORDIS COR	RPORAT	TION		7
Street Address:	430 ROUTE 2	2 EAST			Ī
City:	BRIDGEWATI	ER			Ī
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	<u> </u>			Ī
Postal Code:	08807				Ī
			Number		
Property Type					
Proper Application Number		294664			
Application Numbe	er:	294664			
	er:	294664			
Application Numbe	CE DATA	294664	466		
Application Number CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	CE DATA (513	I	981		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:	CE DATA (513- 513- datti	3)651-69 -651-680 ix@fbtlav	981 00 w.com		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number:  Phone:  Email:  Correspondence with	CE DATA (513 513- datti <i>Ill be sent via US Ma</i>	8)651-69 -651-680 ix@fbtlav	981 00 w.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence we Correspondent Name	CE DATA (513 513- datti ill be sent via US Ma	3)651-69 -651-680 ix@fbtlav ail when a	981 00 w.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wow Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	CE DATA  (513- 513- datti  ill be sent via US Ma ne: ANE	3)651-69 -651-680 ix@fbtlav ail when it DREW B.	981 00 w.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. 5. ULMER T AMERICAN TOWER		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence we Correspondent Name	CE DATA  (513 513- datti  ill be sent via US Ma ne: ANE 3300 301	8)651-69 -651-680 x@fbtlav iil when ii DREW B. D GREA' EAST F	981 00 w.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence we Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA  (513 513- datti ill be sent via US Ma ne: ANE 3300 301 CIN	8)651-69 -651-680 x@fbtlav iil when ii DREW B. D GREA' EAST F	981 900 w.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ULMER T AMERICAN TOWER OURTH STREET		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA  (513 513- datti ill be sent via US Ma ne: ANE 3300 301 CINC	8)651-69 -651-680 x@fbtlav iil when ii DREW B. D GREA' EAST F	981 00 w.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ULMER T AMERICAN TOWER COURTH STREET		
Application Number  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence with Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKI	CE DATA  (513 513- datti ill be sent via US Ma ne: ANE 3300 301 CINC	8)651-69 -651-680 x@fbtlav iil when ii DREW B. D GREA' EAST F	281 200 w.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.  ULMER T AMERICAN TOWER OURTH STREET I, OHIO 45202  ACC5046USDP.0610528		

PATENT REEL: 032292 FRAME: 0586

source=ACC5046USDP\_AsnSigned-Eghbal-Cordis#page2.tif source=ACC5046USDP\_AsnSigned-Eghbal-Cordis#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 29/466,466 Filed: September 9, 2013

WHEREAS, **Darius D. Eghbal**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1735 6<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Oakland, CA 94606 (hereinafter called "Assignor"), has made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to:

#### **INFLATOR**

for which he has this day executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Cordis Corporation, located at 430 Route 22 East, Bridgewater, NJ 08807, a corporation formed under the laws of New Jersey, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to him moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

ACC5046USDP Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032292 FRAME: 0587 And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

I	N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal	this
19 day of _	February, 201.4	
(L.S).	Darius D. Eghbal	
STATE OF	)	
COUNTY OF	) ss. )	
before me, a No person named ir made known to	SE IT REMEMBERED, That on this, day of, 20 cotary Public, personally appeared <b>Darius D. Eghbal</b> , who I am satisfied is an and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having thim the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and deliver columnary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.	the first
	Notary Public	

3206642

ACC5046USDP Page 2 of 2

### CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of ALAMEDA On Library 19 2014 before me, personally appeared \_ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(e) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/thev executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the ANNA MARIA PIGNALONI person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the Commission # 1961987 person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Dec 27, 2015 I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Place Notary Seal Above Signature of Notary Public **OPTIONAL** Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. **Description of Attached Document** ACC 5046 USDF Title or Type of Document: A. 5191 Mint Lebengen 19 Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: □ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐'Corporate Officer — Title(s) ☐ Individual ☐ Individual ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General Top of thumb here Top of thumb here □ Attorney in Fact ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other: □ Other: Signer Is Aepresenting: Signer is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 032292 FRAME: 0589

**RECORDED: 02/25/2014** 

© 2009 National Notary Association • NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827)